	Docket No.: 1-25843,1-25676,1-25844	
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCIA	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Sandusky Walmsley Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
	Name: Sandusky Technologies Limited	
	Address: Exchange Tower	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	19 Canning Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Edinburgh State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: Scotland ZIP: EH3 8EH	
Execution Date: September 15, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
-	D. 1 atent 140.(5)	
10/252,206 September 23, 2002 10/252,619 September 23, 2002		
10/252,619 September 23, 2002	US 6 592 719	
	05 0 5/2 / 15	
Additional numbers	Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and acts to the	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: Gregg W. Emch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00	
Registration No. 38,868	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	credited or debited to deposit account	
One Maritime Plaza - Fourth Floor	■ Authorized to be charged to depos it account	
720 Water Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Toledo State/Prov.: Ohio	13-0005	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>43604-1853</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b / deposit account)	
DQ NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Gregg W. Emch	November 30, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature November 30, 2004	
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and	

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made the **5**day of **September** Two thousand and four BETWEEN SANDUSKY WALMSLEY LIMITED an English Company of Crompton Way, Bolton, Lancashire BL1 8UL (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and SANDUSKY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED a Scottish Company of Exchange Tower, 19 Canning Street, Edinburgh, EH3 8EH, Scotland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- 1. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patents and patent applications particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter calle 1 the "Patents").
- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed to transfer the Patents from the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

.

- 1. In pursuance of the agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee with full title guarantee all right title and interests in and to the Patents and all rights powers liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor of the Patents free and clear or all liens charges and encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. In furtherance of the said Assignment the Assignor hereby covenants that it w ll at the request of the Assignee execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary or desirable for securing, completing and absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the Patents n the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0635 IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed on the day and year first above mentioned.

THE SCHEDULE

PATENT	<u>NUMBER</u>	STATUS
1.Blanket Clamping arrangement for a shoe press of a papermaking machine	GB 2 386 133 EPA 1 342 836 US 2003/0168195	Application Application Application
2.Shoe Press Head Indexing System	GB 2 386 617 EPA 1 347 095 US 6 592 719	Application Application Granted
3.Distribution of paper stock in paper or board making machinery	GB 2 367 564	Granted
Headbox for a paper machine Method and apparatus for distribution	EP 1 195 463B	Granted
Of stock in paper and board making machinery	US 2004/0055722	Application
4. Vacuum Drying Section	GB 2 363 805	Granted

SIGNED AS A DEED by the

Assignor acting by a Director and

its Secretary or by two Directors

SIGNED AS A DEED by the

Assignee acting by a Director and

its Secretary or by two Directors

) Altandyski Director/Secretary
(M. Handyside)

PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 11/30/2004